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MISS KAREN WILSON
Valedictorian

MISS DOROTHEA WILDER
Salutatorian

MR. JAMES A. LANTZ
Commencement Speaker

MR. JACOB SEE
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The George Rightmire Chapter of the National Honor Society at Wheelersburg High
School inducted five new members this year. Karen Wilson, the only member remain­
ing from last year, and Maura Blankenship, our guest from Notre Dame High School's
chapter of National Honor Society, installed the following new members: Gayle Ervin,
Janice Eagleson, Rita Dean, Ruby Turvey, Dianne Hurst.

KAREN WILSON



Mr. C. H. Duduit was our speaker.Mr. Varney, president of P. T. A. which
sponsors National Honor Society, presents
pins.



SENIOR SCHOLARSHIP TEAM
Karen Norris, Frank Brisker, Mona Willis, James Huffman, Bob Gerlach, Pearl Ger­
lach, Ruby Turvey, Dotty Wilder, Karen Wilson.

JUNIOR TEAM
Sue McGahan, Dianne Hurst, Mary Ellen Staker, Bonnie Thornton, Rita Dean, Benny
Gerlach, Mike Roe, Sandy Williams, Gayle Ervin.
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SOPHOMORE TEAM
Larry Brisker
Joe See
Janet Smith
Teresa Miller
Carol Cheek
Rita Delabar
Juna Fannin
Tom Ruggles

FRESHMAN TEAM
Doug Green
Frank Akers
Kay Bussler
Billie Hammond
Mary Gerlach
Evelyn Levi

RESULTS OF THE SCHOLARSHIP TESTS: Karen Wilson, Senior, placed 1st in
English XII, Division II; 3rd in English XII, and 15th in the state of Ohio. Tom Rug­
gles placed 11th in Geometry. Larry Brisker, 7th in World History. Carol Cheek,
6th place in Latin II. Teresa Miller, 6th place in Latin II. Billie Hammond placed
5th in Latin I. Evelyn Levi placed 13th in English IX. Dotty Wilder, Senior, placed
12th in Senior Social Studies.
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JACOB H. SEE

National Honor Society
Student C ouncil

CHARLES BOYD

National
Honor Society

ARTHUR PRESTON

National Honor Society
Student Council

KATHLEEN SKIVER

Bible Club

HUBERT BOOTH

Science Club

JO SUE BURKHART

Girls' Athletic
Association

GENEVA GLEIM

Pep Club

DONALD GROH

Science Club



SARAH HARRISON

National Honor Society
Language Club
Library Staff

JANET HOLLY

Junior Class Play
Senior Class Play

BILLY J. MARSHALL

National Honor Society
Sigma Tau Pi

GERALDINE SCHERER

National Honor
Society

GRACE SCHINDLER

National Honor Society
Future Homemakers of America

LOIS THOMPSON

Yearbook Staff

CHARLES VARNEY

Mixed Chorus
Girls' Glee Club

HOWARD WIGET

Band
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THE CAST
Patty - BARB WILSON
Mrs. Blaine - BIRDIE MAULT
Mr. Blaine - JIM WILLIAMS
Isabel - SARAJANE McCANN
Artie - LARRY BURGESS
Ida May - KAREN NORRIS
Tod - GARY JOHNSON
Paul Cummings - JIM HUFFMAN
Mr. Nixon - FRANK BRISKER
Mrs. Nixon - BETTY SNOOK
Miss Wiggam - JOY RAIKE

Walt Kennedy - STEVE MILLER
Louella - KAREN WILSON
Monica - SANDI BOYLE
Barney - GALEN GLEIM
Mr. Whittaker - BOB FRALEY
Mr. Bixley - ROBERT GERLACH
Mrs. Lorimer - SHARON GLEIM
Hetty Heaton - RETHAL BALL
Quiz - JODY STRICKLAND
Faculty Director - MRS. S. H. HOLLEY
Student Director - SANDY PERCELL



(katavt (?Ca<i4 T^Cay . . . (tyea/ie't 6y t&e 'Daj&t

THE
Mr. Gilbreth - MARION STEVENS
Mrs. Gilbreth - GAYLE ERVIN
Ernestine - SHERI RASE
Frank - DAVID McGORON
Jackie - LEROY RAIKE
Dan - DON PITTS
Bill - GLENN CUNNINGHAM
Fred - ROBERT DALTON
Anne - SHARON BROWN

CAST
Lillian - SUE McGAHAN
Martha - MARY LOU BIHL
Mrs. Fitzgerald - SANDY WILLIAMS
Dr. Burton - RANDALL RUTH
Joe Scales - BOB MULLINS
Miss Brill - DIANNE HURST
Larry - MARK SOMMER
Faculty Director - MRS. S. H. HOLLEY
Student Director - JOYCE WARNER



YEARBOOK STAFF
Larry Burgess, James Huffman, Gail Harrison, Sarahjane McCann, Mike Werline,
Bonnie Thornton, Judy Strickland. The faculty advisor is Miss Lois Thompson.

Barbara Wilson,
Editor

James Williams, Ruby Turvey,
Karen Wilson.



LANGUAGE CLUB
Pictures of the club's annual dinner and program are shown below. The Roman Wed­
ding scene attracted great attention. Mrs. Duncan Harrison sponsors this group.



STUDENT COUNCIL
Mr. See, Advisor

LIBRARY CLUB
Mrs. Harrison, Advisor



GIRLS’ ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION
Mrs. Burkhart, Advisor

SIGMA TAU PHl'
Mr. Marshall, Advisor
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SCIENCE CLUB
Mr. Groh and Mr. Boothe, Sponsors



Pastor of the
Baptist church
spoke on the
real meaning of
Easter.

BIBLE CLUB
Miss Kathleen Skiver, Sponsor



Mrs. Schindler, Sponsor

Mrs. Schindler and Ruth McQuay plan
for Columbps Convention.

Janice Eagleson receives recognition
at State Meeting.



Mrs. Schindler, Advisor

F.H. A. girls receive state degrees. Ruth McQuay
and Gail Harrison achieved this honor.

Gail Harrison, who became state vice
president, presides at Columbus meet­
ing.

Wheelersburg girls receive recognition at Mother-Daughter banquet at Lake Margaret.

Linda Wicker, champion pie baker!
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THE MIXED CHORUS

MR. CHARLES VARNEY
Director

Mary Ellen Staker and
Karen Wilson
Accompanists
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ROW ONE: Barbara Wilson, JoyRaike, Mary Gerlach, Sharon Freeman, Kaye Bussler, Teresa
Miller, Marcella Linkous, Faye Curtis. ROW TWO: Barb Mucha, Myrtle Evans, Mary K. Bihl,
Lucybelle Evans, Carolyn Rickey, Joyce Warner, Barbara Jordan. ROW THREE: Kathi Claxon,
Dianne Dunham, Dottie'Colegrove, Karen Wilson, Art Holmes, Dave Loftland, Charles Lead­
ingham, Jim Lang. ROW FOUR: Glenn Gerlach, Nancy Conley, Norma Grutze, Sharon Gleim,
Jim Huffman, Steve Marcum, Mike Werline, Bob Pace, Sharon Lodwick. ROW FIVE: Tom
Burgess, John McHenry, Jim Cooper, Tom Carter, Mike Nelson, Pearl Gerlach, Curtis Gulley,
Billie Hammond.

MR. HOWARD WIGET
Director



HEAD MAJORETTE TWIRLER
Sarahjane McCann Nancy Kelley

MASCOT AND BANNER CARRIERS
Joyce Pace Mark Williams Sheri Rase



Karen Turner, Rita Wolf, Sandy Williams, Marilou Bihl,
Becky Staker



Gary Billups, Jim Cooper, Tom Burgess, Mike Nelson,
Jim Huffman, Steve Marcum



VISUAL AID STAFF
Kenneth Knapp, Joe See, Herb Ottworth, Richard Gleim,

Joe Thieken, Tom McCann.

SENIOR MEMBERS OF THE PEP CLUB RECEIVE AWARDS
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Larry Burgess, Frank Blair, Fred Blair, Steve M
iller



JOE BIHL GARY JOHNSON DALE SPRADLIN

MIKE MUCHA BOB GERLACH DAVE BOYER

BILL BIHL (Co-Captain)



DALE MULLINS
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MARK SOMMER

BOB MILLER BOB BAYS DAVE LITTERAL

PETE BIENKAMPEN

Not Pictured:
JIM CUNNINGHAM

JOE CONN
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Senior Attendant
MISS FREDA CALDWELL
Escort, FRANK GUNNELL

Junior Attendant
MISS MARCELLA MORRISON
JEscort, DON MILLARD

Sophomore Attendant
MISS CAROL CHEEK
Escort, TOM NOBLE

Freshman Attendant
MISS SHARON STARK
Escort, TOM McCANN
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WHS 6 Coal Grove 20

SCORES
WHS 28 Lucasville 0 WHS 16 Lucasville 0
WHS 22 Notre Dame 6 WHS Ports. West 6
WHS 24 New Boston 6 WHS Fairland 14
WHS 12 Ports. East 6 WHS Waverly 42
WHS 28 Rock Hill 18 WHS Piketon 6





Ken Davis, Pete Beinkampen, Dale Spradlin, Jim Cunningham, Joe Bihl, Steve Miller,
Tom Leake, Dale Mullins, Paul Adams.



TOM LEAKE

STEVE MILLER

JOE BIHL

DALE SPRADLIN



MANAGERS: Lionel Frazier, Larry Burgess, Mike Beinkampen.



ROW ONE: Mike Norris, Dale Mullins, Bob O’Dell, Larry Dyer, Mike Norris.
ROW TWO: Tim Conley, Larry Kitchen, Fred Witten, Dan Adams, Kent Mershon.



Sophomore Attendant
MISS BEVERLY HILL
Escort, BOB PACE

Senior Attendant
MISS CAROL LINDEMAN
Escort, FRANK BRISKER

Freshman Attendant
MISS BETTY BAILEY
Escort, JOE THIEKEN

Junior Attendant
MISS JANICE EAGLESON
Escort, DAVID McGORON





j

Sharon Chamberlin, Captain; Juna Fannin, Substitute; Rita Delabar; Bonnie Thornton;
Sharon Brown, Co-Captain. Not Pictured: Sandi Boyle.







Mike Beinkampen, Bill Turner, Kent Mershon, Randy Bumside, Freelon Hall, Phil
Burgess, Bob Mullins, Coach Mullins, Ken Davis, Pete Beinkampen, Larry Kitchen,
Jim Cunningham, Fred Witten, Marion Stevens, Larry Southworth; Manager, Jim
Bauer.

Coach, Harold Mullins



t

Busy Librarians Mr. Tom Reiser

Randy Ruth, working? Sandy Boyle

We salute our fine volunteer fire department and Sharon Chamberlin, "Miss Flame. "
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EDWARD R. McCOWEN
County Superintendent McCowen received his B. S.
degree in Education from Ohio University, the
Masters degree from Northwestern University and
has attended both Otterbein College and Harvard

University.

Mr. McCowen said in a statement to us, "The
future of America depends greatly upon the con­
tinued success of the public schools of America.
We must constantly strive to improve the curricu­
lum and facilities of our public schools. There
is no substitute for education, and we shall con­
tinue to strive for better and better educational
measures. A stronger America can and will be
built through the public school system and our
rural schools shall continue to lead the way."

THE WHEELERSBURG BOARD OF EDUCATION

S. A. PURTEE
President

CARL J. HERMS
Clerk

DOW JACKSON THOMAS DeCAMP

PAUL SMITH GEORGE BAYS
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WHEELERSBURG
SCHOOLS



MR. ARTHUR D. PRESTON
Principal, received his
B. S. degree from the
University of Wilmington
and also attended Ohio
University and the
University of Cincinnati.

MISS KATHLEEN SKIVER
Secretary, attended the
Office Training School
in Columbus.



Vettel a pastel

MISS LOIS THOMPSON
English, Yearbook Advisor

MR. ANDY HOPKINS
American History, World History,
Football Coach

MRS. SALLY
HARRISON

French, Latin,
Librarian

MR. DONALD GROH
General Science, Biology, Physics,
Chemistry, Basketball Coach

MRS. GERALDINE SCHERER
English, Sociology, Business Law



MR. RICHARD MARTIN
Algebra, Reserve Basketball Coach

MR. FANNIN
Industrial Arts

MR. HUBERT BOOTHE
Biology, Advanced Algebra, Plane
Geometry, General Math

MRS. PAULEY
English

MRS. GRACE SCHINDLER
Home Economics

MRS. HOLLEY
Typing

t



MR. CHARLES BOYD
Government, Drivers Training

MR. HAROLD MULLINS
Physical Education, Health, Physiology

MR. HOWARD WIGET
Band

MRS. JO SUE BURKHART
Physical Education, Science, Health

MR. BILL MARSHALL
Shorthand, Typing, Office Practice

MR. CHARLES VARNEY
Vocal Music
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J. Harper Preston served faithfully on
the Wheelersburg Board of Education for
approximately sixteen years since his ap­
pointment in 1943.

After an extended illness he passed away
in the summer of 1959.

Robert Whitt, a student at Wheelersburg
High School, lost his life in an accident
June 13, 1959.





Evelyn Levi, Secretary; Frank Blair, President; Clara Mae Besco, Treasurer; Danny
Adams, Vice President.



Adams, Danny
Adkins, Edna
Akers, Frank
Allen, Judy
Angell, John

Armstrong, Rose
Ashley, Linda
Bailey, Betty
Baisden, Nancy
Beinkampen, Mike

Besco, Clara
Bihl, Mary
Bihl, Tom

Blair, Eddie
Blair, Frank
Bocook, Joe
Burnside, Randy
Bussler, Kay

Call, Gary
Carter, Bob
Carter, Ken
Christian, Bob
Claxon, Kathryn

Cole, Carol
Colgrove, Dottie
Conley, Tim
Coyle, Gerald
Craycraft, Ron



Evans, Lucybelle
Felty, John
Fraley, Linda
Francis, Ron
Frazier, Brenda

Frazier, Lionel
Freeman, Sharon
Gerlach, Glen

Davis, Ken
Dean, Joe
Dunham, Dianne
Elswick, Dave
Ervin, Lorraine

Gerlach, Mary
Green, Betty
Green, Douglas
Gulley, Curtis
Hall, Larry

Hall, Loretta
Hammond, Billie
Hayslip, Ray
Hill, Sandy
Jackson, Pam

Jorden, Barbara
Kitchen, Larry
Lane, Christine
Lang, James
Langley, Carol



Lawson, Jim
Levi, Evelyn
Levi, George
Lewis, Joan
Lodwick, Donna

Madden. Evelyn
McCann, Tom
McGahan, Jackie
McGahan, Shirley
McWharter, Sharon

Mahoney, Carolyn
Mahoney, Marilyn
May, Judy

Mershon, Kent
Millard, Terry
Moore, Ronnie
Moreland, Lee
Morrison, Rosetta

Mucha, Barb
Mullins, Karen
Neal, Donald
Newman, Bill
Odell, Bob

Otworth, Herbert
Parker, Jerry
Parsons, John
Pelfrey, Gary
Purtee, Neal



Price, David
Raike, Jane
Rickey, Carolyn
Riepenhopp, Ron
Riggs, Donna

Roof, Homer
Roof, Lowell
Ruggles, Linda
Savage, Goldie
Seth, Ralph

Southworth, Larry
Spradlin, Faye
Spry, Paul

Stark, Sharon
Stephenson, Bob
Thieken, Joe
Travis, Hershel

Vicars, Margaret
Wagner, Keith
Wagner, Ronnie
Waldis, Glen
Ward, Pat

Wente, Shelby
Wicker, Ralph
Witten, Fred
Wooten, John
Wright, Steve
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Adkins, Lawson
Armes, Sandra
Bates, Bernice

Blair, Galen
Bocook, Marsha
Brisker, Larry

Brown, Floyd
Brown, Mike
Burns, Ron

Caldwell, James
Caldwell, Shirley
Carter, Tom

Cheek, Carol
Christian, Doris

Cole, Rennie
Cole, Tandy

' A ?



Compton, Judy
Conley, Lois
Copley, Peggy

Cunningham, Jim
Delebar, Rita
Doseck, Naomi

Dyer, Larry
Evans, Christine
Fannin, Juna

Green, Bill
Haney, Carol
Harris, Francis

Hays, David
Henry, Dianne

Hill, Beverly
Hock, Bill



Hollbrook, Mike
Holmes, Art
Jarvis, Lana

Johnson, Whyoma
Jones, Linda
Lemaster, Eugene

Lindeman, Sarah
Litteral, Dave
Lodwick, Sharon

Lofland, Dave
Lucas, Brenda
Lykins, Karen

Mahoney, Dan
March, Dave

McCoy, Richard
McHenry, John



Miller, Judy
Miller, Larry
Miller, Teresa

Moore, Patty
Noble, Tom
Norris, Mike

Ockerman, Karol
Pace, Bob
Queen, Don

Rase, Janet
Riggs, Dale
Roberts, Larry

Rogers, Bernard
Ruggles, Tom
See, Joe

Segraves, Janet
Sexton, Phyllis



Shaffer, Bob
Smith, Janet
Spradlin, Emmit

Stanley, Richard
Stewart, Bernice
Thornton, Frank

Tilley, Richard
Triplett, Harold
Turner, Bill

Vicars, Jim
Wicker, Arnetta
Wicker, Wayne

Williams, Judy
Williams, Willard
Willis, Martha

Wright, Roger
Yeager, David







MIKE ROE----------------------- --------------- -------------------- President
GAYLE ERWIN - - - - - - - - ---------- Vice President
DIANNE HURST - -..................Secretary
RITA DEAN---------------------------------------- -----------------Treasurer



Adams, Paul
Adkins, Thelma
Barnett, Sharon

Bays, Bob
Bays, John
Beinkampen, Pete

Bihl, Marilou
Billups, Gary
Bobst, David

Bryant, Gene
Burgess, Tom
Caldwell, Janet

Carmicheal, Gloria
Carter, Joy
Clark, Lavon

Claxon, Wanda
Cleary, Liane
Coche, Betty



Conn, Joe
Cooper, Charles
Cooper, Larry

Craft, Willis
Cunningham, Bonnie
Cunningham, Glenn

Dalton, Bob
Dalton, Linda
Davis, Patty

Dean, Rita
Eagleson, Janice
Earwood, Loretta

Ervin, Gayle
Gerlach, Benny
Gose, Robert

Hacker, Bill
Hacker, Peggy



Hall, Freelon
Harris, Karen
Harrison, Gail

Humble, Mickey
Hunt, Kathleen
Hurst, Dianne

Johnson, Georgianne
Johnson, Pauline
Kiser, Bea

Kitchen, Sonnie
Leadingham, Charles
Leadingham, Dan

Lewis, Della
Linkous, Claudia
Linkous, Marcella

Lykins, Leroy
Maple, Roy



McGahan, Susie
McGoroa, David
Millard, Don

Miller, Bob
Morrison, Marcella
Mullins, Dale

Mullins, Elmer
Mullins, Robert
Newman, Rose

Osborne, Joe
Pace, Joyce
Pitts, Don

Plummer, Susan
Raike, Leroy
Rase, Sheri

Roe, Mike
Ruggles, Gale



Ruth, Randall
Savage, Dottie
Shelton, Ann

Smith, Jerry
Sommers, Mark
Sprouse, Carolyn

Staker, Becky
Staker, Mary Ellen
Stevens, Joyce

Stockham, Irvin
Thornton, Bonnie
Tolbert, Charles

Tolbert, Clara
Tucker, John
Turner, Karen

Webb, Violet
Williams, Roger



Waiting to be fed!

Mrs. Sutton, Mrs. Lemaster, Mrs. Lemas- Mr. Fritz, our smiling custodian
ter, our swell cooks

Locked in locker? Interesting conversation?
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KAREN WILSON — ------ ---------------- President
GALEN GLEIM - - - ----------— vice President
SANDY BOYLE ---------------------- Secretary
NA NCI KELLEY----- ------------------------------------------- Treasurer
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JAMES WESLEY HUFFMAN
Jim

Library Club 3,4; Language Club 1-4, Vice
President 1; Scholarship Team 2,3; Class
Play 3; Annual Staff; Festival 1-4; All-Ohio
Boys' Band 2,3; Band 1-4; Pep Band 1-4;
Senior Scholarship Team

LINDA DELORES COYLE
Linda

F. H. a'. 1,2,4

WILLIAM GARY JOHNSON
Gary

Basketball 2-4; Football 2-4; Escort Miss
W. H. S. 3; Track 2; Mixed Chorus 4; S. O. C.
All-Star 4; All-Varsity "W"

GALEN HARTMAN GLEIM
Galen

Baseball 2-4; Scholarship Team 3; Class
Officer 4

BETTE JO DYER
Bet

Greenup, Kentucky 1,2; Library Club 3,4,
Secretary 4; Sigma Tau Phi President 4;
Class Play 3; Typing Contest 3; Scholarship
Team 3;-Camera Club Officer 4
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CAROL LINDEMAN
Susie

Martins Ferry High School 3; Glee Club 1,2;
Band Mascot 2; F. H. A. 4; Mixed Chorus 4;
Pep Club 1,2,4; Festival 2; Basketball
Attendant 4

FRANK DOUGLAS GUNNELL
Hot Rod

Escort 4

DALE BRADLEY SPRADLIN
Spalding

Football 1-4; Basketball 2-4; Co-Captain 4;
Baseball 1-4; Scholarship Team 1,3; Var­
sity "W" Club 1,2; S. O. C. All-Star

LOU ELLA FAIN
Lou

F. H. A. 1,2; Pep Club 4

KAREN SUE NORRIS
Karen

Senior Scholarship Team; Mixed Chorus 4;
Glee Club 3; Festival 2, 3; F. H. A. 1-4;
G. A. A. 1-4; Band 1,2; Class Officer 2;
Sigma Tau Phi 4; Library Club 3, 4; Bible
Club 2; Class Play 3; Pep Club 3,4

MICHAEL WILLIAM NELSON
Mike

Band 1-4; Baseball 2-4; Football 3; Library
Club 3; Mixed Chorus 4; All-Ohio Boys'
Band 2; Pep Band 1-4; Festival 1-4

CAROL JEAN HALL
Stardust

South Webster High School 1; Glee Club 2,
3; Mixed Chorus 4; Library Club 2; G. A. A.
2-4; Pep Club 2-4

BIRDIE KATHERYN MAULT
Birdie

F. H. A. 3; Pep Club 4; Glee Club 3



FRED M. BLAIR
Merg

Morgantown High School 1,2; Football 3,4;
Class Play 3; Mixed Chorus 3,4; Track 3;
Escort 3; Festival 3

RUTH ELIZABETH McQUAY
Ruth

Library Club 1-3; F. H. A. 1,3,4; Language
Club 1,2,3,4; Sigma Tau Phi 4; Student
Council 1-4; Camera Club 4

WILLIAM ARRON ARMES
Bill

ANDREW JOSEPH BIHL
Joe

Basketball 1-4; Co-Captain 4; Football 4;
Track 3; Mixed Chorus 3,4; Class President
3; Student Council 3; Scholarship Team 1,
2; Escort 1,2

FREDA CAROLYN CALDWELL
Freda

Sigma Tau Phi 4; Usherette 3; Football
Attendant 4

DAVID F. BOYER
Pudge

Football 1-4; Most Improved Player Award
4; Basketball Manager 1-3; Mixed Chorus 4;
Varsity "W" Club 1-4; Track 3

ROBERT GOBEL COYLE
Bud

JOY LOUISE RAIKE
Joycal

G. A. A. 2,3,4; Language Club 2,4; Pep
Club 1,2,3, 4; Class Play 3; Basketball
Attendant 2; Band 1-4; Miss Flame Attend­
ant 4; Sigma Tau Phi 4; Bible Club 3



JIM COOPER
Jim

Band 1-4; Pep Band 1-4

DOROTHEA EVANGELINE WILDER
Dotty

Language Club 2-4; Library Club 1-4;
Scholarship Team 1-3; Senior Scholarship
Team

IRENE FRANCES CALL
Irene

F. H. A. 1,2; Glee Club 3; Pep Club 2-4

CHESTER MICHAEL MUCHA
Mike

Basketball 1-3; Football 3,4; Band 1,2;
Language Club 1,2; Baseball S. O. C. All-
Star 4; Festival 1,2

MIKE VICARS
Mike

Football 2; Pep Club 4

RUBY TURVEY
Ruby

Scholarship Team 2,3; Senior Scholarship
Team; Annual Staff 4; Sigma Tau Phi 4;
Usherette Class Play 3

NOAH ALLEN HATTEN
Noah

Language Club 1; Pep Club 4

NANCY ELLEN CONLEY
Nanny Goat

Language Club 1-3; G. A. A. 1-3; Band 1-
4; Pep Club 1-4; Football Queen 4; Scholar­
ship Team 3; Sigma Tau Phi 4



ELIZABETH LOUISE SNOOK
Betty Lou

Notre Dame 1,2; Glee Club 3; Mixed
Chorus 4; Pep Club 4; Festival 3

JANE ANN JENKINS
Janie

G. A. A, 1-4, Secretary 3; Language Club
1,2; Band 1,2; F. H. A. 1-4; Student Coun­
cil 3, 4; Class Play 3; Football Attendant
1; Miss Flame Attendant 4; Sigma Tau Phi
4; Festival 3; Library 3,4, President 4;
Candle Lighter 3; Glee Club President 3;
Pep Club 1-4; Basketball Queen 4

LARRY RAY OTTNEY
Wheel

Language Club 1

JAMES DARRELL WILLIAMS
Jim

Band 1-4; Language Club 1-4; Library
Club 3,4; Secretary-Treasurer 4; Class
Play 3; Student Council 2-4, Vice Presi­
dent 4; Annual Staff 2-4, Assistant Editor
4; Festival 3,4; Camera Club 4

MICHAEL LEE PIQUET
Mike

Escort 2

RICHARD FRANKLIN BRISKER
Frank

Football Manager 2,3; Language Club 1;
Class Officer 3; Class Play 3; Baseball
Manager 1,2; Scholarship Team 1,2;
Escort 4; Senior Scholarship Team

PAUL ROGER PELFREY
Paul

Pep Club 4

CATHERINE DAISY OWENS
Kitty

F. H. A. 1,2,4; Mixed Chorus 2, 4



LINDA FAYE CALL
Lin

F. H. A. 1,2,4; Glee Club 2-4; Vice Pres­
ident 3

STEPHEN GRANT MILLER
Steve

Clay High School 1; Basketball 2-4; Foot­
ball Manager 3,4; Language Club 2-4;
Baseball Scorekeeper 3,4

GEORGE JOSEPH SHERMAN
Joe

Class Officer 3

NORMA CHARLENE GRUTZE
Gutinoff

Band 1-4; G. A. A, Pic. 1-4; Library Club
2-4; F. H. A. 1; Pep Club 1-4

NANCI LEE KELLEY
Giggles

Miss W. H. S. Attendant 3; Band 1-4;
Majorette 2,3; Twirler 4; Mixed Chorus 4;
Class Officer 1,4; F. H. A. 1-3; Pep Club
2-4; Language Club 1,2; Bible Club 3;
Secretary 4; Annual Staff 3

PATRICIA ANN WILLIAMS
Patty

F. H. A. 1-4

RETHAL GAY BALL
Redial

Mixed Chorus 1, 4; Glee Club 1,2; Band 1,
3; G. A. A. 3,4; F. H. A. 1; Football Home-
coming Attendant 3; Pep Club 1,2, 4;
Festival 1; Miss W. H. S. Candidate 1;
Vice President Pep Club 4; Camera Club
Vice President 4

BARBARA ELAINE CALL
Barb

F. H. A. 1, 4; Glee Club 3; Pep Club 3, 4



BARBARA KARIN WILSON
Barb

Pep Club 1-4; Festival 3; Class President 2;
Language Club 1-4; Band 1-4; Sigma Tau
Phi Secretary 4; Annual Staff 1-4; Editor 4;
Student Council 4; President 4; Class Play
3; G. A. A. 4; Festival 3,4; Camera Club 4

ROBERT JOSEPH GERLACH
Bob

Senior Scholarship Team; Football 2-4;
Track 2; Varsity "W" Club 2-4; Scholarship
Team 3

BONNIE LEE HURST
Minford High School 1,2

WILLIAM A. BHIL
Cork

Football 1-4; Track 2,3; Mixed Chorus 4;
Varsity "W" Club 1-4; Co-Captain Foot­
ball Team 3,4; S. O. C. All-Star 4; Stu­
dent Council 3

LAWRENCE QUINTON BURGESS
Larry

Annual Staff 3, 4; Football Manager 3, 4;
Basketball Manager 1-4; Language Club
1-4; Class Play 3; Scholarship Team 3;
Band 1,2; Library Club 3,4

MYRTLE LOUISE EVANS
Turtle

F. H. A. 1-4; Band 1-4

WAYNE HILLMAN CLARK
Buck

Escort 3

MONA FAYE WILLIS
Monie

Language Club 2; G. A. A. 3, 4; Class Play
3; Glee Club 2,3; Mixed Chorus 4; Sigma
Tau Phi 4; Festival 3,4; Bible Club 2; Pep
Club 4; Senior Scholarship Team



DONNA LYNETTE BROCK
Donna

East High School 1-3; F. H. A. 4; Bible
Club 4

JUDITH ANN STRICKLAND
Judy

G. A. A. 4; F. H. A. 1-4; Mixed Chorus 4;
Glee Club 1-3; Basketball Attendant 3;
Festival 3; Glee Club Secretary 3; Annual
Staff 4; Bible Club 3; Pep Club 1-4

ARLIE THOMAS (Leake) EVANS
Tom

Football 1-4, Most Valuable Player Award;
Basketball 1,2,4; Track 2; Class Officer 3;
Mixed Chorus 3,4; Class Play 3; Varsity
"W” Club 1-4; Co-Captain Football 4;
S. O. C. All-Star 4

CAROL JEANNE OTWORTH
Jeannie

Glee Club 1-3; Mixed Chorus 2, 4; G. A. A.
1-4; F. H. A. 4; Basketball Attendant 1;
Class Secretary 1; Festival 3; Language
Club 1; Pep Club 1-4
SHIRLEY ANN MAYS

Shirley
F. H. A. 1; Library Club 1,2; Bible Club 1;
Office Staff 1

SANDY INEZ PERCELL
Sandy

Glee Club-Librarian 1,3; Mixed Chorus 4;
F. H. A. 1-4; Bible Club Officer 2-4;
Festival 3; Band 2; G. A. A. 4; W. H. S. At­
tendant 1; Pep Club 3,4

CAROL SUE WRIGHT
Carol

Band 1-4; Language Club 1-4; G. A. A, 1-
4; Pep Club 1-4; Bible Club 3



STEPHEN EARLY MARCUM
Slarky

Green H. S. 1,2; Band 3,4; Pep Band 3,4

SANDRA LEE BOYLE
Sandi

Senior Scholarship Team; F. H. A. 1,2;
Language Club 1,3; Mixed Chorus 2,3;
G. A. A. 3,4; Class Officer 1,4; Sigma Tau
Phi 4; Pep Club 1,2,4; Cheerleader 3,4;
Bible Club 2; Library Club 3,4

SHARON CAROLE CHAMBERLIN
Shunna

F. H. A. 1,2; Language Club 1,3; Mixed
Chorus 1,3,4; G. A. A. 1-4; Class Officer
1; Sigma Tau Phi 4; Pep Club 1-4; Cheer­
leader 2-4; Library Club 3,4; "Miss Flame"
4; Miss Falcon Candidate 4

MICHAEL L. THIEKEN
Mike

Mixed Chorus 4

KENNETH ROBERT KNAPP
Tom

Visual Education 4

JOHN MICHAEL BIHL
John

Language Club 1; Mixed Chorus 4

KAREN SUE WILSON
Karen

Glee Club 2,3; Mixed Chorus 4; Accompa­
nist 2-4; Band 1-4; Honor Society 3,4;
Student Council 3,4; Library Club 3,4;
Science Club 3,4; Class President 4; Dis­
trict Music Competition 1-4; State Music
1-3; Scholarship Team 1-4; Festival 1-4;
Language Club 3,4; Annual Staff 1-4,
Business Manager 4; Bible Club 2-4, Vice
President 3, 4
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SARAH JANE McCANN
Dimples

Band 1-4; Annual Staff 3,4; Sigma Tau
Phi-Art. 4; Language Club 1-4; Class Play
3; Library 3,4; G. A. A. 1-4; Diploma
Bearer 3; Student Council 4; Pep Club 1-4;
Class Officer 2; Sub. Majorette 1,3; Head
Majorette 4; Festival 1-4; W. H. S. At­
tendant 2

ROGER EUGENE HALL
Juice

Football 2; Track 2

PEARL ELIZABETH GERLACH
Pearl

F. H. A. 1-4; Language Club 1-4; Band 1-
4; Festival 1; Mixed Chorus 4; Scholarship
Team 2,3; Senior Scholarship Team

ROBERT L. COLE
Bob

Language Club 1; Pep Club 3, 4

ROBERT J. FRALEY
Bob

Library 3,4; Baseball Manager 2

RICHARD ARNOLD GLEIM
Dick

Visual Education 1-4

SANDRA FAYE GRANT
Sandy

Sigma Tau Phi 4

SHARON SUE GLEIM
Matilda

G. A. A. 1-4; Language Club 1-4; Band 1
4; Football Attendant 2; Diploma Bearer
3; Sigma Tau Phi-Assistant Editor 4; Pep
Club 1-4, President 4; Class Treasurer 2;
Class Play 3
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1. MOST MUSICAL
Karen Wilson
Jim Huffman

2. MOST POPULAR
Sharon Chamberlin
Tom Leake

3. WITTIEST
Betty Lou Snook
Larry Burgess

4. BEST PERSONALITY
Sharon Gleim
Jim Williams

5. MOST ARTISTIC
Sarajane McCann
Larry Burgess

6. MOST ATHLETIC
Joy Raike
Dale Spradlin

7. BEST DANCERS
Sandy Boyle
Tom Leake

8. CUTEST
Sharon Chamberlin
Joe Bihl



T‘

1. CLASS PESTS
Joy Raike
Frank Brisker

2. MOST LIKELY TO SUCCEED
Karen Wilson
Jim Huffman

3. CLASS HOTRODS
Judy Strickland
Bill Bihl

4. MOST VERSATILE
Sharon Gleim
Dale Spradlin
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CHEEK’S SUPER MARKET

Home Killed Meats — Fresh Vegetables - Frozen. Foods

Dial PR 6-2882

J. W. STIR COMPANY

516 Second St.

Floor Coverings

Dial EL 4-1290

The Store of Friendly
CreditCompliments of

ROBERTS JEWELERS
NEWBERRY BROTHERS

421 Chillitothe St.
Portsmouth, Ohio

816 Gallia St. (Nex
to National Bank.)

Dial EL 3-0 644

Compliments of

DR. AND MRS. McCANN
New Boston, Ohio
4132 Gallia Street

Dial GL 6-4300



Dial Spruce 9-2226

Best Wishes
From

Fire - Auto - Casualty - Bonds

HARLAN DANNER
WILLIS

Your
County Engineer

INSURANCE AGENCY

Wheelersburg, Ohio

Compliments
of

Bus. Phone PR 6-2790

MINFORD CLEANERS Res. Phone PR 6-733 6

Dry Cleaning at Its Best PETER L. TALLERICA,
Agent

HARRISON FUNERAL HOME



Compliments of

MODERNIZED

REFRIGERATION

1809 Chillicothe Street

Portsmouth, Ohio

Compliments of

WHEELERSBURG TV SALES & SERVICE
Phone Scioto 1000-W

We Carry a complete line
of TV Sales and Service,

All kinds of home appliances,
Maytag and Easy Washers

C. B. WILLIAMS

Compliments of

ACE TERMITE, INC.
Licensed Pest Control Operator No. 154

Wheelersburg, Ohio
Phone Sc. 1126-L



L. G. BALFOUR COMPANY
Attleboro, Massachusetts

Jewelry's Finest Craftsmen
Class Rings and Pins

Club and Hospital Insignia
Medals - Trophies - Plaques

Commencement Invitations - Diplomas

Representative:

D. M. HAROLD, 4206 Red Bud Lane, Charleston 2, W. Va.

BROCK FUNERAL HOMES
Gallia at Hayport Rd.
Wheelersburg, Ohio

Gallia at Waller
Portsmouth, Ohio

W. DALE BROCK GLENN W. BROCK

Licensed Directors

RUBY D. BROCK

Compliments of

NELSON WILLIAMS’

INSURANCE AGENCY

Representing

Motorists Mutual Insurance
Co.

3965 Gallia Street

New Boston, Ohio

Phone Bos. 165 Home 141-M

POP’S PLACE

DRIVE-IN RESTAURANT

Best Food on Rt. 52

Wheelersburg, Ohio



ROCKWELL FLORAL SHOP

"Say it with Flowers"

"Say it with Ours"

Phone Scioto 145-L

Wheelersburg, Ohio

Compliments of

DUVENDECK’S
PAINT STORE
5619 Gallia Street

Phone Scioto 276

Sciotoville, Ohio

Compliments of

NICK’S PLACE
Sandwiches 5£ and 10£

Pop 6£

New Boston, Ohio

Phone 3964

Compliments of

BRYAN’S ECON-O-WASH
5710 Gallia St. Sciotoville, Ohio

Open 24 Hours
also

LAKEVIEW CLEANERS
FAT BRYAN, Prop.

MILLHUFF’S
DEPARTMENT STORE

AND SUPER MARKET

Sciotoville, Ohio

Wheelersburg, Ohio

Phone Scioto 233-G

FREE DELIVERY

McCARTY
FOOD MARKET

"Choice Home Killed Meats"



Established 1917
Phone EL 3-8519

Route it VIA Fast, Dependable
Motor Freight Transportation

LONG AND CO.

"The House of Quality Furniture"

729-733 Sixth Street

Portsmouth, Ohio

f RLGfRj
^COMPANY //

N. GRUTZE
Portsmouth Division
Representative

Portsmouth, Ohio

Compliments of

BLAIR’S BARBER SHOP

141 Gallia St.

Wheelersburg, Ohio

YOU CAN

COUNT

OuV ON USw

NAN & SUE’S
BEAUTY SALON

"Try Our New Air-Conditioned
Dryers"

Dial Glendale 6-5166

New Boston, Ohio

QUALITY

SERVICE

DEPENDABILITY

OBr0 koch hardware

WALKER’S
PURE OIL STATION

General Auto Repair

Wheelersburg, Ohio

"Try Us - We Satisfy"



DETROIT

STEEL CORPORATION

Producers of

Quality Hot and Cold Rolled Sheet and Strip Steel

and Rod and Wire Products

The I960 Graduating Class

of Wheelersburg High School

DETROIT STEEL CORPORATION

Portsmouth Division

New Boston, Ohio



HERFF JONES COMPANY

Indianapolis, Indiana

MEDALS,

TROPHIES

PRIZE CUPS,

ATHLETIC AND

SCHOLASTIC AWARDS

Compliments of BILL BLANTON







“DAIRY-LAND”

Route 52
Wheelersburg, Ohio

JESSE F. RAMEY
Owner

WILLIAMS’ BAKERY

Home Baked Pastries

Fresh Daily-

Phone Scioto 116-R
435 Center Street

Wheelersburg, Ohio

A FRIEND

Compliments of

HENRY BUSSLER

Wheelersburg

Ohio

Congratulations to the Class of

"I960"

DR. AND MRS.

M. F. TOOMBS

Compliments of |

SNOOK AUTO PARTS

429 Center Street

Wheelersburg, Ohio

“NICK’S BARBER SHOP”

Gallia and Center Street

Wheelersburg, Ohio

BOURGHOLTZER’S

DRUG STORE

22 5 Harding Ave.

Sciotoville, Ohio

Phone Scioto 294



CALL A

YELLOW CAB
Dial EL. 3-1121

Five Can Ride
For the

Price of one

WILHELM JEWELERS

507 Chillicothe Street

Portsmouth, Ohio

Compliments of

GEMPERLINE’S FURNITURE

"Six Large Floors of Quality
Furniture"

612-16 Second Street
Portsmouth, Ohio

LOWE’S FINE FOOD

908 Gallia Street

Portsmouth, Ohio

"Furnishing Homes Since 1913"

SAMUEL LEVI & CO.

840-844 Gallia St.

Next to Laroy Theater

Compliments of

BRAGDONS

Portsmouth, Ohio

HIBBS HARDWARE

COMPANY

Patronize Your Local Dealer

Wholesale Hardware

MORGAN BROTHERS
JEWELERS

Diamonds - Watches and
Repairing

734 5th Street

Portsmouth, Ohio







MORGAN’S, INC.

1026 4th Avenue

Hunting ton, W. Va.

Complete Office Equipment
and School Supplies

RAMEY’S FEED STORE

Red Rose Feeds

Wheelersburg, Ohio

Phone Scioto 233-L

Insure Wisely

SHERMAN AND

INSURANCE

AGENCY

VERNAL G. RIFFE JR.

DONALD R. SHERMAN

Fire, Auto, and
General

RIFFE

COMPLIMENTS OF

Cunningham's Hardware
Gould's Pumps
Singer's, Portsmouth
Dehner's Department Store
Kopy Kat
Joyce Warner's -

Snowball Stand
McClain's Dry Cleaners

“ROOT FOR LOOT”
ANTIQUES

Wheelersburg, Ohio
General Line - Authentic

Estates Appraised and Purchased

Ph. Scioto. 968-R

MR. AND MRS. A. R. McQUITTY



Compliments of

ADAMS BAKING CO.

Bakers of

Pan-Dandy Bread

736 1/2 5th St. EL 3-7049

Portsmouth, Ohio

Congratulations to the
Graduates of I960

And when you get married
come to Distel's and let
us furnish your home.

THE DISTEL
FURNITURE CO.
Portsmouth, Ohio

420 Chillicothe St.

Portsmouth, Ohio

HOSKINS DAIRY SHOP

Center Street

Wheelersburg, Ohio

"One of Ohio’s Good Stores"
Wishes the

Class of I960

. Health

. Happine s s

.Success
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A FRIEND

Compliments of

TOPS LAUNDROMAT

CLARENCE BENNER

505 Harrisonville Ave.

New Boston, Ohio

PORTSMOUTH INTERSTATE
BUSINESS COLLEGE

815 Gallia Street

Training Young America

to Cherish and Preserve

the Free-Enterprise Way of Life

LONG AND CO.

729 - 733 Sixth Street

Portsmouth, Ohio

ELmwood 3-2025

Compliments of

KOBACKERS
Portsmouth's

Greatest Value Store

405 Chillicothe Street

Portsmouth, Ohio

Baldwin Pianos Band
and Organs Instruments

Everything Musical

SUMMERS & SON, INC.
Portsmouth, Ohio

"Our 90th Year"

319 Chillicothe St.
Phone EL. 3-7380

WHEELERSBURG
DRY CLEANERS

Quality Service

Phone Scioto 1014-X

Wheelersburg, Ohio

RML AtoAtSUTtl
____ ----------------------------- 1

THHtE'S NO HOm£ LIKE THE ONE YOU OWN I

LENA KIDD
REAL ESTATE BROKER

7026 Ohio River Rd.
on U. S. 52

We Buy - Sell and Trade
Phone Scioto 209-J



' "• . Diamonds
. Watches

. Luggage

B & B COMPANY

837 Gallia St.

Portsmouth, Ohio

Compliments of

WEST END FURNITURE

Complete Line of New

Furniture and Appliances

NEWMAN’S TIN SHOP

Fabricators - Suppliers
Applicators

434 Second Street
Portsmouth, Ohio

Phone ELmwood 3-3649

ZIMMERMAN’S, INC.

Office Supplies and Equipment

810 Chillicothe St.

Phone EL 3-0530

Portsmouth, Ohio

Compliments of

CUSTOM CARPET

AND LINOLEUM CO.

4th. Street

Portsmouth, Ohio

Save for Your Future
at

THE CITIZENS
SAVINGS & LOAN ASS’N CO.

505 Chillicothe St.

Scioto County's Oldest and
Largest

Savings Institution
Established 1891

EVELYN’S
BEAUTY SHOP

Old 52

Two Hair Stylists

Wheelersburg, Ohio

Compliments of

SEARS ROEBUCK
AND CO.

301 - Chillicothe St.

Portsmouth, Ohio



STUDENTS
Adams, Danny - 36,47,64,

65
Adams, Paul - 44, 76, 79
Adkins, Edna - 26,65
Adkins, Lawson - 71
Adkins, Thelma - 79
Akers, Frank - 11,65
Allen, Judy - 65
Angell, John -36, 65
Armes, Bill - 5,6, 76,89
Armes, Sandra - 26,34, 71,

76
Armstrong, Rose Ann - 65
Ashley, Linda - 65

Bailey, Betty - 26,48,65,
97

Baisden, Nancy - 23,26,34,
65

Ball, Rethal - 5,6,18,23,
34,92,97

Barnett, Sharon - 23,26,79
Bates, Bernice - 71
Bauer, James - 53
Bays, Bob - 25,36,38, 79,

97
Bays, John - 79
Beinkampen, Mike - 36,

46,53,65
Beinkampen, Pete - 36,38,

44,53,79
Bescoe, Clara - 64,65
Bihl, Bill - 5,6,12,22,36,

38,93,97,100
Bihl, Joe - 5,6,12,22,28,

36,38,44,45,76,89,97,
99

Bihl, John - 5, 6,95
Bihl, Mary K. - 21,30,32,

33,65
Bihl, Marilou - 19,21,22,

23,26,28,32,34,79
Bihl, Tom - 65
Billups, Gary - 33,79,84
Blair, Eddie - 65
Blair, Frank - 22,36,37,64,

65
Blair, Fred - 5,6,12,38,36,

37,89
Blair, Galen - 71
Bobst, David - 79
Bocook, Joe - 65

Bocook, Marsha - 14,26,34,
71

Boyer, David - 5,6,29,36,
38,89

Boyle, Sandi - 5,6,18,22,23
51,54,86,95,99

Braden, Nancy - 21,24,26,
34

Brisker, Frank - 5,6,7,10,
18,48,76,91,97,100

Brisker, Larry - 11,22,25,
71,76

Brock, Donna - 5,6,25,26,
94

Brock, Virginia - 25,26
Brown, Floyd - 36,71
Brown, Mike - 71
Brown, Sharon - 19,26,28,

29,50,57
Bryant, Gene - 79
Burgess, Larry - 5,6,18,20,

22,36,37,46,93,98,99
Burgess, Phillip - 36,53
Burgess, Tom - 28,30,32,

33,79,84
Bums, Ron - 21,30,32,33,

71
Bumside, Randy - 36,53,65
Bussler, Kay - 11,21,30,32,

33,34,65,84
Caldwell, Freda - 5,6,23,

41,89,97
Caldwell, James - 71
Caldwell, Janet - 79
Caldwell, Shirley - 71
Call, Barbara - 5,6,26,34,

92
Call, Gary - 65
Call, Irene - 5,6,7,26,34,

92
Call, Linda - 5,6,26,34,

76,92
Carmichael, Gloria - 79
Carter, Bob - 65
Carter, Joy - 79
Carter, Kenneth - 65
Carter, Tom - 30,32,33,

71,84
Chamberlin, Sharon - 5,6

22,23,28,29,34, 50,51
54,95,98,99

Cheek, Carol - 11,21,23,
26,27,34,41,71

Christian, Bob - 65
Christian, Doris - 25,28,29,

71

Clark, Lavon - 21,34,79
Clark, Wayne - 5, 93
Claxon, Kathryn - 21,30,

32,33,65
Claxon, Wanda - 79
Cleary, Liane - 79
Coche, Betty - 79
Cole, Carol - 26,65
Cole, Rennie - 36,70,71
Cole, Robert - 5,6,12,76,

96
Cole, Tandy - 36, 71
Colegrove, Dottie - 26,30,

32,33,65,97
Compton, Judith - 72
Conley, Lois - 72
Conley, Nancy - 5,6,12,

32,30,32,33,34,40,90,
97

Conley, Tim - 21,36,47,
65

Conley, Joe - 28,36,38,
80

Cooper, Charles - 80
Cooper, Jim - 5,6,30,32,

33,90
Cooper, Larry - 12,76,80
Copley, Peggy - 72
Coyle, Gerald - 65
Coyle, Linda - 5,6,26,27,

76,87
Coyle, Robert - 5,6,7,76,

89
Craft, Willis - 80
Craycraft, Ronnie - 65
Cunningham, Bonnie - 21,

23,26,80
Cunningham, Glenn - 19,80
Cunningham, Jim - 36, 44,

53,72,97
Curtis, Faye - 30,32,33

Dalton, Robert - 19,21,80
Dalton, Linda - 21,23,25,

80
Davis, Kenneth - 44,53,66
Davis, Pat - 34,80
Dean, Joe - 66
Dean, Rita - 8,9,10,22,

26,28,29,78,80
Delabar, Rita - 11,21,23,

26,50,51,72
Doseck, Naomi - 25,26,

29,72

Dunham, Dianne - 21,30,
32,33,66

Dyer, Betty - 5,6,22,23,
87

Dyer, Larry - 47, 72

Eagleson, Janice - 8,9,21,
22,23,25,26, 78, 80

Earwood, Loretta - 80
Eaton, Norman - 36
Elswick, David - 66
Ervin, Gayle - 8,9,21,22,

23,25,26.78,80
Ervin, Lorraine - 23,27,66
Evans, Christine - 21,23,

34,72
Evans, Lucybelle - 26,30,

32,33,93
Fain, Lou Ella - 5,6,34,

88
Fannin, Juna - 11,23,26,

34,50,72, 76
Felty, John - 36,66
Fraley, Linda - 23,34,66
Fraley, Robert - 5,6,7,18,

22,76,96
Francis, Ron - 66
Frazier, Brenda - 26,66
Frazier, Lionel -46,66
Freeman, Sharon - 21,30,

32,33,34,66,84

Gayhart, Sharon - 25
Gerlach, Benny - 10,36
Gerlach, Glen - 30,32,33,

66,84
Gerlach, Mary - 11,21,26,

27,30,32,33,66
Gerlach, Pearl - 5,6,7,10,

28,30,32,33,76,96
Gerlach, Robert - 5,6,7,

10,18,36,38,93
Gleim, Galen - 5,6,12,

18,76,86
Gleim, Richard - 5,6,34,

96
Gleim, Sharon - 5,6,18,

22,23,30,32,33,34,87,
96,98,100

Grant, Sandra - 5,6,23,
96,97

Green, Bill - 21,24,72
Green, Doug - 11,21,24,

66
Greene, Betty - 66



^ndex
<Grutze, Norma - 5,6,22,

23,30,32,33,34,92
Gulley, Curtis - 30,32,33,

66,84
Gunnell, Frank - 5,6,7,41,

76,88

Hacker, Bill - 76,80
Hacker, Peggy - 80
Hall, Carol - 5,6,7,23,28,

29,34,76,88
Hall, Freelon - 12,53,76,

81
Hall, Judy Ann - 26,27,34
Hall, Judy Kay - 22,76
Hall, Larry - 66
Hall, Loretta - 66
Hall, Roger - 5,6,96
Hammond, Billie - 11,21,

30,32,33,66
Haney, Carol - 26,72
Harris, Frances - 72
Harris, Karen - 81
Harrison, Gail - 20,21,22,

23,24,26,27,34,81
Hatten, Noah - 5,6,90
Hays, David - 72
Hayslip, Raymond - 66
Henry, Dianne -21,34,72
Hill, Beverly - 23,34,48,

72,97
Hill, Sandra - 26,28,29,

34,66
Hock, Bill - 72
Holbrook, Mike - 73
Holmes, Art - 30,32,33,73
Huffman, Jim - 5,6,7,10,

18,20,21,22,30,32,33,
87,98,100

Humble, Mickey - 81
Hunt, Kathleen - 21,23,24,

26,28,29,34,81
Hurst, Bonnie - 5, 93
Hurst, Dianne - 8,9,10,19,

21,22,24,25,78,81

Jackson, Pamela - 9,26,27,
28,29,34,66

Jarvis, Lana - 26,29,34, 73,
76

Jenkins, Jane Ann - 5,6,22,
23,26,34,49,91,97

Johnson, Gary - 5,6,18,28,
36,38,87

Johnson, Georgianne - 81
Johnson, Pauline - 25, 76,81
Johnson, Whyoma - 73
Jones, Linda - 26,73
Jordan, Barbara - 26,30,32,

33,66

Kelley, Nanci - 5,6,13,22,
25,26,29,31,34,54,86,
92

Kiser, Bea - 34, 76,81
Kitchen, Larry - 36,47,53,

66
Kitchen, Sonnie - 12,81
Knapp, Kenneth - 5,6,34,

95

Lane, Christine - 66
Lang, Jim - 30,32,33,66,

84
Langley, Carol - 66,84
Lawson, Jim - 67
Leadingham, Charles - 12,

30,32,33,76,81
Leadingham, Dan - 81
Leake, Tom - 5,6,28,36,

38,44,45,76,94,98,99
LeMaster, Eugene - 73
Levi, Evelyn - 11,64,67
Levi, George - 67
Lewis, Della - 28,29,81
Lewis, Joan - 67
Lindeman, Carol - 5,6,26,

34,48,88,97
Lindeman, Sarah - 29,34,

73,76
Linkous, Cladia - 28,29,34,

81
Linkous, Marcella - 30,32,

33,76,81
Litteral, David - 21,36,38,

73
Lodwick, Donna - 26,27,29,

34,67
Lodwick, Sharon - 23,30,32,

33
Lofland, David - 30,32,33,

73,84
Lucas, Brenda - 26,73,76
Lykins, Karen - 21,25,34,

73
Lykins, Leroy - 36,81
McCann, Sarajane - 5,6,

18,20,21,22,23,31,96,

99
McCann, Tom - 21,34,36,

41,67
McCoy, Richard - 73
McGahan, Jack - 67
Me Gahan, Shirley - 67
McGahan; Susie - 10,19,

76,82
McGoron, David - 12,19,

36,48,82,97
McHenry, John - 21,24,30,

32,33,73,84
McQuay, Ruth - 5,6,7,21,

22,23,26,87
McWarter, Sharon -26,34,

67
Madden, Evelyn - 67
Mahoney, Carolyn - 67
Mahoney, Dan - 73
Mahoney, Marilyn - 67
Maple, Roy - 81
March, David - 36,73
Marcum, Steve - 5,0,30,

32,33,95
Mault, Birdie - 5,6,7,18,

88,97
May, Judy - 28,29,34,67
Mays, Shirley - 5,6,22,94
Mershon, Kent - 36,47,53,

67
Millard, Don - 41,82
Millard, Terry - 67
Miller, Bob - 36,38,82
Miller, Judy - 26, 74
Miller, Larry - 74
Miller, Steve - 5,6,18,21,

36,37,44,45,92
Miller, Teresa - 11,21,30

32,33,34,74
Moore, Pat - 74,76
Moore, Ronnie - 67
Moreland, Lee - 36,67
Morrison, Marcella - 22,

26,34,41,82,97
Morrison, Rosetta - 26,34,

67
Mucha, Barbara - 14,21,

30,32,33,34,67
Mucha, Mike - 5,6,7,36,

38,90
Mullins, Bob - 19,28,29,

36,53
Mullins, Dale - 28,29,36,

38,44,47,82,97

Mullins, Elmer - 76,82
Mullins, Karen - 23,26,27,

34,67

Neal, Don - 67
Nelson, Mike - 5,6.30,32,

33,84,88
Newman, Bill - 36,67
Newman, Rose - 82
Noble, Tom - 21,22,41,74
Norris, Karen - 5,6,7,10,

18,22,23,26,34,88
Norris, Mike - 47,74

Ockerman, Karol - 74
Odell, Robert - 67,47
Osborne, Joe - 21,22,24,

25,82
Ottney, Larry - 5,6,12,91
Otworth, Carol - 5,6,23,

26,28,29,34,94,97
Otworth, Herb - 34,67
Owens, Catherine - 5,6,29,

76,91

Pace, Bob - 21,22,30,32,
33,48,74,97

Pace, Joyce - 22,28,29,31,
82

Parker, Jerry - 67
Parsons, John - 67
Pelfrey, Gary - 67
Pelfrey, Paul - 5,6,7,91
Percell, Sandra - 5,6,18,

24,25,26,28,29,34,94
Pierce, David - 9
Piquet, Mike - 5,6,91
Pitts, Don - 19,36,82
Plummer, Susan - 82
Purtee, Neal - 67

Queen, Don - 74

Raike, Jane - 23,34,68
Raike, Joy - 5,6,18,21,23,

30,32,33,34,88,99,100
Raike, Leroy - 12,19,82
Rase, Janet - 21,23,24,26,

74
Rase, Sheri - 19,23,31,76,

82
Rickey, Carolyn - 21,30,

32,33,34,68
Riepenhoff, Ronald - 29,68



'Jade*
Riggs, Dale - 74
Riggs, Donna - 26,27,68
Roberts, Larry - 74
Roe, Mike -10,13,21,22,

28,78,82
Rogers, Bernard - 74
Roof, Homer - 68
Roof, Lowell - 68
Ruggles, Gale - 36,82
Ruggles, Linda - 68
Ruggles, Tom --11,21,22,

24,70,74
Ruth, Randall - 12,19,24,

54,83,84

Savage, Dotty - 25,28,29,
76,83

Savage, Goldie - 68
Scott, Gladys - 5
See, Joe - 11,21,22,34,74
Segraves, Janet - 74
Seth, Ralph'- 68
Sexton, Phyllis - 28,29,74,

76
Shaffer, Bob - 75
Shelton, Ann - 21,28,29,83
Sherman, Joe - 5,6,92
Smith, Janet - 11,21,23,

24,29,34,75
Smith, Jerry - 83
Snook, Betty - 5,6,7,18,

28,29,34,91,98
Sommer, Mark - 12,19,36,

38,83
Southworth, Larry - 36,53,

68
Spradlin, Dale - 5,6,7,36,

38,44,45,88,97,99,100
Spradlin, Emmit - 75
Spradlin, Faye - 9,26,27,

29,34,68
Sprouse, Carolyn - 26,28,

29,76,83

Spry, Paul - 68
Staker, Becky - 14,22,23,

32,54,83,84,97
Staker, Mary Ellen - 10,21,

22,23,28,29,34,83,97
Stanley, Richard - 75
Stark, Sharon - 21,34,41,

68
Stephenson, Robert - 68

Stevens, Joyce - 83
Stevens, Marion - 19,53
Stewart, Bernice - 25,28,

29,75,76
Stewart, Sharon - 21,24,

26,27,34
Stockham, Irvin - 12,36,83
Strickland, Judy - 5,6,18,

20,25,26,28,29,34,94,
100

Thieken, Joe - 34,48,68,
97

Thieken, Mike - 5,6,28,
29,95

Thornton, Bonnie - 10,20,
22,23,26,34,50,51,83

Thornton, Frank - 36,75
Tilley, Richard - 75
Tolbert, Charles - 83
Tolbert, Clara - 24,34, 76,

83
Travis, Herschel - 68
Triplett, Harold - 75
Tucker, John - 83
Turner, Billy - 53,75
Turner, Karen - 32,83,84
Turvey, Ruby - 5, 6,7, 8,

10,20,90

Vicars, James - 36,75,76
Vicars, Margaret - 26,27,

68
Vicars, Mike - 5,6,76,90

Wagner, Keith - 68
Wagner, Ron - 68
Waldis, Glen - 21,68
Ward, Pat - 21,34,68
Warner, Joyce - 19,22,23,

30,32,33,54,84
Webb, Violet - 83
Wente, Shelby - 21,68
Werline - Mike - 20,21,30,

32,33,70,84
Wicker, Ametta - 75, 76
Wicker, Carl - 5
Wicker, Ralph - 68
Wicker, Wayne - 75
Wilder, Dotty - 5,6,7,10,

21,22,90
Williams, Jim - 5,6,18,20,

21,22,30,32,33,91,97,
98

Williams, Judy - 21,22,23,
24,29, 75

Williams, Pat - 5,6,26,92
Williams, Roger - 83
Williams, Sandy - 10,19,

21,23,24,26,28,32,34
Williams, Wanda - 26
Williams, Willard - 75
Willis, Martha - 23,25,27,

70,75
Willis, Mona - 5,6,7,10,

12,14,23,34,93
Wilson, Barb - 5,6,12,18,

20,21,22,23,30,32,33,
34,84,93,97

Wilson, Karen - 5,6, 7,8,
10,12,18,20,21,22,24,
25,28,30,32,33,76,86,
95,98,100

Witten, Fred - 47,53,68
Wolfe, Rita - 28,29,32
Wooten, John - 68
Wright, Carol - 5,6,12,23,

34,94

i

Wright, Roger - 75
Wright, Steve - 68

Yeager, Dave - 75

FACULTY
Boothe, Mr. - 16,60
Boyd, Mr. - 16,61
Boyer, Mr. -36,37
Burkhart, Mrs. - 7,16,23,

61

Fannin, Mr. - 60

Gleim, Miss - 16
Groh, Mr. - 16,24,46,59

Harrison, Mrs. - 12,17,21,
59

Holley, Mrs. -.17,18,19,60
Hopkins, Mr. - 36,37,59,76

Marshall, Mr. -9,11,17,23,
61

Martin, Mr. - 60
Mullens, Mr. - 36,37,53,

61

Pauley, Mrs. - 9,60,76,84,
97

Reiser, Mr. - 54

Scherer, Mrs. - 12,17,59
Schindler, Mrs. - 12,17,

26,27,60

Thompson, Miss - 17,59

Varney, Mr. - 9,17,28,29,
61

Wiget, Mr. - 17,30,61



To the Students of Wheelersburg High School:

Along the halls of W. H. S. our student body walked through

a year of education, fun, and pleasant memories. It is our

hope that all through your life this copy of

will help you retrace those steps we all remember.

We also wish to thank Miss Thompson for all the hard

work she has done and also all others who have cooperated 

with us.



YEARBOOKS

TAYLOR PUBLISHING COMPANY
"The World's Best Yearbooks Are Taylor-made"
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